GE Oil & Gas
Masoneilan* Products
Models 4700P/4700E & 4800P/4800E
Technical Specifications
09/2012
Corrosion-resistant Positioners
2  |  GE Oil & Gas
Series Identification 4abcd
Numbering System
a
Output capacity
7  Standard capacity
8  High capacity
b
Signal span
0  4-20 mA
1  0.2 - 1 bar or 3 - 15 psi
2  0.4 - 2 bar or 6 - 30 psi
c
Mounting
0  Rotary
1  Reciprocating
d
Type
P  Pneumatic
E  Electropneumatic
4 7
8
0
1
2
0
1
P
E
Models 4700P/4700E & 4800P/4800E Positioners  |  3
Operation / Features
Masoneilan models 4700P/4700E and 4800P/4800E cam
positioners from GE Oil & Gas provide precise positioning,
fast response, and customized control characterisitics for
control valves.
The main features of the models 4700P/4700E and
4800P/4800E are:
Cam Characterization - This cam provides field
changeable, linear, split-range linear, and equal percentage
control characteristics. Custom characteristics are available
on special order.
Zero and Span Adjustments - For ease of
installation and maintenance, two simple procedures provide
easy adjustment of zero and span. An adjustment nut allows
zeroing while span is accomplished by changing the effective
length of the feedback spring. All adjustments are fully
enclosed for protection from the environment.
NOTE: The electropneumatic (4700E/4800E) positioner has
no adjustments in the I/P module.
Simple and Easy to Maintain - The pilot valve is